EUROPEAN PATENT OFFICE
U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
1
The following classification changes will be effected by this Notice of Changes:
Action Subclass Group(s)
SCHEME:
Warnings Deleted: B01F 23/2312, 23/23121, 23/23122, 23/23123,
23/231231, 23/231232, 23/231233,
23/23124, 23/231241, 23/231242,
23/231243, 23/231244, 23/231245,
23/23125, 23/23126, 23/232, 23/2326,
23/2373, 23/2375, 23/2376, 23/23761,
23/23762, 23/23763, 23/23764, 23/23765,
23/23766, 23/23767
 B01F 25/431, 25/4311, 25/4312, 25/4313,
25/4314, 25/4315, 25/43151, 25/4316,
25/43161, 25/43162, 25/43163, 25/4317,
25/4318, 25/4319, 25/43195, 25/43197
 B01F 27/63, 27/702, 27/703, 27/704, 27/705,
27/706, 27/708
 B01F 29/20, 29/401, 29/4011, 29/402, 29/40231,
29/403, 29/62
 B01F 31/25, 31/29, 31/30, 31/40, 31/401, 31/42,
31/44, 31/46, 31/50, 31/57, 31/84
 B01F 33/00, 33/834, 33/85, 33/87
 B01F 35/10, 35/11, 35/12, 35/165, 35/20, 35/21,
35/214, 35/22, 35/2201, 35/222, 35/2221,
35/30, 35/32, 35/531, 35/55, 35/71, 35/711,
35/712, 35/713, 35/714, 35/715, 35/716,
35/717, 35/71705, 35/71731, 35/71775,
35/75, 35/80
 C09K 23/00, 23/005, 23/02, 23/04, 23/06, 23/08,
23/10, 23/12, 23/14, 23/16, 23/18, 23/20,
23/22, 23/26, 23/28, 23/30, 23/32, 23/34,
23/38, 23/40, 23/42, 23/50, 23/52, 23/54,
23/56
Warnings Modified: B01F Subclass
No other subclasses/groups are impacted by this Notice of Changes.
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
2
This Notice of Changes includes the following [Check the ones included]:
1.  CLASSIFICATION SCHEME CHANGES
  A.  New, Modified or Deleted Group(s)
  B.  New, Modified or Deleted Warning(s)
  C.  New, Modified or Deleted Note(s)
  D.  New, Modified or Deleted Guidance Heading(s)
2.  DEFINITIONS
  A.  New or Modified Definitions (Full definition template)
  B.  Modified or Deleted Definitions (Definitions Quick Fix)
3.    REVISION CONCORDANCE LIST (RCL)
4.    CHANGES TO THE CPC-TO-IPC CONCORDANCE LIST (CICL)
5.    CHANGES TO THE CROSS-REFERENCE LIST (CRL)
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
3
1. CLASSIFICATION SCHEME CHANGES
B. New, Modified or Deleted Warning(s)
SUBCLASS B01F - MIXING, e.g. DISSOLVING, EMULSIFYING OR DISPERSING (mixing paints B44D
3/06)
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
M B01F In this subclass non-limiting references (in the
sense of paragraph 39 of the Guide to the IPC)
may still be displayed in the scheme.
{In this subclass non-
limiting references (in the
sense of paragraph 39 of the
Guide to the IPC) may still
be displayed in the scheme.}
D B01F23/2312 Group B01F 23/2312 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 23/23121,
B01F 23/23122, B01F 23/23123, B01F
23/231231, B01F 23/231232, B01F 23/231233,
B01F 23/23124, B01F 23/231241, B01F
23/231242, B01F 23/231243, B01F 23/231244,
B01F 23/231245, B01F 23/23125, B01F
23/23126, B01F 23/231261, B01F 23/231262,
B01F 23/231263, B01F 23/231264, B01F
23/231265, B01F 23/231266, B01F 23/231267,
B01F 23/231268, B01F 23/231269 and B01F
23/23127. All groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/23121 Group B01F 23/23121 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
23/2312. Groups B01F 23/2312 and B01F
23/23121 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/23122 Group B01F 23/23122 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
23/2312. Groups B01F 23/2312 and B01F
23/23122 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/23123 Group B01F 23/23123 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
23/2312. Group B01F 23/23123 is also impacted
by reclassification into groups B01F 23/23124,
B01F 23/231241, B01F 23/231242, B01F
23/231243, B01F 23/231244 and B01F
23/231245. All groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
4
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F23/231231 Group B01F 23/231231 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
23/2312.  Group B01F 23/231231 is also
impacted by reclassification into groups B01F
23/231241 and B01F 23/231242. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/231232 Group B01F 23/231232 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
23/2312.  Group B01F 23/231232 is also
impacted by reclassification into group B01F
23/231242. All groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/231233 Group B01F 23/231233 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
23/2312.  Group B01F 23/231233 is also
impacted by reclassification into group B01F
23/231243. All groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F 23/23124 Groups B01F 23/23124, B01F 23/231244, and
B01F 23/231245 are incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups B01F
23/2312 and B01F 23/23123. All groups listed
in this Warning should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/231241 Group B01F 23/231241 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups
B01F 23/2312, B01F 23/23123, and
B01F 23/231231. All groups listed in this
Warning should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/231242 Group B01F 23/231242 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups
B01F 23/2312, B01F 23/23123, B01F
23/231231, and B01F 23/231232. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/231243 Group B01F 23/231243 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups
B01F 23/2312, B01F 23/23123 and
B01F 23/231233.  All groups listed in this
Warning should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/231244 Group B01F 23/231244 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups
B01F 23/2312 and B01F 23/23123. Groups
B01F 23/2312 and B01F 23/231244 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
5
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F23/231245 Group B01F 23/231245 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups
B01F 23/2312 and B01F 23/23123. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/23125 Group B01F 23/23125 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
23/2312. Groups B01F 23/2312 and B01F
23/23125 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/23126 Groups B01F 23/23126-B01F 23/23127 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 23/2312. All
groups listed in this Warning should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/232 Group B01F 23/232 is impacted by
reclassification into group B01F 23/2326.
Groups B01F 23/232 and B01F 23/2326 should
be considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/2326 Group B01F 23/2326 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
23/232. Groups B01F 23/232 and B01F 23/2326
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/2373 Group B01F 23/2373 is impacted by
reclassification into group B01F 23/2375.
Groups B01F 23/2373 and B01F 23/2375
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/2375 Group B01F 23/2375 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
23/2373. Groups B01F 23/2373 and B01F
23/2375 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/2376
Group B01F 23/2376 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 23/23761,
B01F 23/237611, B01F 23/237612,
B01F 23/237613, B01F 23/23762,
B01F 23/237621, B01F 23/23763,
B01F 23/23764, B01F 23/23765,
B01F 23/23766 and B01F 23/23767. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
6
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F23/23761
Groups B01F 23/23761, B01F 23/237611,
B01F 23/237612 and B01F 23/237613 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 23/2376. All
groups listed in this Warning should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/23762
Groups B01F 23/23762 and B01F 23/237621
are incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 23/2376. Groups
B01F 23/2376, B01F 23/23762 and
B01F 23/237621 should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/23763
Group B01F 23/23763 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group
B01F 23/2376. Groups B01F 23/2376 and
B01F 23/23763 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/23764
Group B01F 23/23764 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group
B01F 23/2376. Groups B01F 23/2376 and
B01F 23/23764 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/23765
Group B01F 23/23765 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group
B01F 23/2376. Groups B01F 23/2376 and
B01F 23/23765 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/23766
Group B01F 23/23766 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group
B01F 23/2376. Groups B01F 23/2376 and
B01F 23/23766 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F23/23767
Group B01F 23/23767 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group
B01F 23/2376. Groups B01F 23/2376 and
B01F 23/23767 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/431 Group B01F 25/431 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 25/4311,
B01F 25/4312, B01F 25/4313, B01F 25/4314,
B01F 25/43141, B01F 25/4315, B01F 25/43151,
B01F 25/4316, B01F 25/43161, B01F 25/43162,
B01F 25/43163, B01F 25/4317, B01F 25/43171,
B01F 25/43172, B01F 25/4318, B01F 25/4319,
B01F 25/43195, B01F 25/431951, B01F
25/431952, B01F 25/43197, B01F 25/431971,
B01F 25/431972, B01F 25/431973 and B01F
25/431974. All groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
7
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F25/4311 Group B01F 25/4311 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
25/431. Groups B01F 25/431 and B01F 25/4311
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/4312 Group B01F 25/4312 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
25/431. Groups B01F 25/431 and B01F 25/4312
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/4313 Group B01F 25/4313 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
25/431. Groups B01F 25/431 and B01F 25/4313
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/4314 Groups B01F 25/4314 and B01F 25/43141 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from groups B01F 25/431 and B01F
25/4315. All groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/4315 Group B01F 25/4315 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
25/431. Group B01F 25/4315 is also impacted
by reclassification into groups B01F 25/43151,
B01F 25/4314 and B01F 25/43141. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/43151 Group B01F 25/43151 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups B01F
25/431 and B01F 25/4315. Groups B01F
25/431, B01F 25/4315 and B01F 25/43151
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/4316 Group B01F 25/4316 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
25/431. Group B01F 25/4316 is also impacted
by reclassification into group B01F 25/43161.
Groups B01F 25/431, B01F 25/4316 and B01F
25/43161 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/43161 Group B01F 25/43161 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups B01F
25/431 and B01F 25/4316. Groups B01F
25/431, B01F 25/4316 and B01F 25/43161
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
8
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F25/43162 Group B01F 25/43162 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
25/431. Groups B01F 25/431 and B01F
25/43162 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/43163 Group B01F 25/43163 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
25/431. Groups B01F 25/431 and B01F
25/43163 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/4317 Groups B01F 25/4317-B01F 25/43172 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 25/431. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/4318 Group B01F 25/4318 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
25/431. Groups B01F 25/431 and B01F 25/4318
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/4319 Group B01F 25/4319 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
25/431. Groups B01F 25/431 and B01F 25/4319
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/43195 Groups B01F 25/43195-B01F 25/431952 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 25/431. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F25/43197 Groups B01F 25/43197-B01F 25/431974 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 25/431. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F27/63 Group B01F 27/63 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
35/55. Groups B01F 35/55 and B01F 27/63
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F27/702
Group B01F 27/702 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups
B01F 27/706 and B01F 27/708. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
9
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F27/703 Group B01F 27/703 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups B01F
27/706 and B01F 27/708. Group B01F 27/703 is
also impacted by reclassification into group
B01F 27/705. All groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F27/704 Group B01F 27/704 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups B01F
27/706 and B01F 27/708. All groups listed in
this Warning should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F27/705 Group B01F 27/705 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups B01F
27/703, B01F 27/706 and B01F 27/708. All
groups listed in this Warning should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F27/706
Group B01F 27/706 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group
B01F 27/708.Group B01F 27/706 is also
impacted by reclassification into groups
B01F 27/702, B01F 27/703, B01F 27/704 and
B01F 27/705. All groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F27/708 Group B01F 27/708 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 27/702,
B01F 27/703, B01F 27/704, B01F 27/705 and
B01F 27/706. All groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F29/20 Group B01F 29/20 is impacted by
reclassification into group B01F 29/62. Groups
B01F 29/20 and B01F 29/62 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
10
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F29/401 Group B01F 29/401 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 29/4011,
B01F 29/40111, B01F 29/40112, B01F
29/40113, B01F 29/40114, B01F 29/40115,
B01F 29/40116, B01F 29/40117, B01F
29/40118, B01F 29/40119, B01F 29/401195,
B01F 29/402, B01F 29/4021, B01F 29/4022,
B01F 29/40221, B01F 29/40222, B01F 29/4023,
B01F 29/40231, B01F 29/403, B01F 29/4031,
B01F 29/4032, B01F 29/4033, B01F 29/4034,
B01F 29/4035, B01F 29/40351, B01F 29/40352,
B01F 29/40353, B01F 29/40354, B01F 29/4036,
B01F 29/40361, B01F 29/40362, B01F
29/40363, B01F 29/40364 and B01F 29/40365.
All groups listed in this Warning should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F29/4011 Groups B01F 29/4011-B01F 29/401195 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 29/401. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F29/402 Groups B01F 29/402-B01F 29/4023 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 29/401. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F29/40231 Group B01F 29/40231 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
29/401. Groups B01F 29/401 and B01F
29/40231 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F29/403 Groups B01F 29/403-B01F 29/40365 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 29/401. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F29/62 Group B01F 29/62 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
29/20. Groups B01F 29/20 and B01F 29/62
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F31/25 Group B01F 31/25 is impacted by
reclassification into group B01F 31/50. Groups
B01F 31/25 and B01F 31/50 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
11
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F31/29 Group B01F 31/29 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
31/57. Group B01F 31/29 is also impacted by
reclassification into group B01F 31/30. Groups
B01F 31/57, B01F 31/29 and B01F 31/30
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F31/30 Group B01F 31/30 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups B01F
31/29 and B01F 31/57. Groups B01F 31/29,
B01F 31/57 and B01F 31/30 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F31/40 Group B01F 31/40 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
31/44. Groups B01F 31/40 and B01F 31/44
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F31/401
Group B01F 31/401 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups B01F
31/44 and B01F 31/57. All groups listed in this
Warning should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F31/42 Group B01F 31/42 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
31/44. Groups B01F 31/42 and B01F 31/44
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F31/44 Group B01F 31/44 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 31/40, B01F
31/401 and B01F 31/42. All groups listed in this
Warning should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F31/46
Group B01F 31/46 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group
B01F 31/57. Groups B01F 31/57 and
B01F 31/46 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F31/50 Group B01F 31/50 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
31/25. Groups B01F 31/25 and B01F 31/50
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F31/57
Group B01F 31/57 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 31/29,
B01F 31/30, B01F 31/401, B01F 31/46 and
B01F 31/84. All groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
12
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F31/84
Group B01F 31/84 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group
B01F 31/57. Groups B01F 31/57 and
B01F 31/84 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F33/00 Group B01F 33/00 is impacted by
reclassification into group B01F 33/87. Groups
B01F 33/00 and B01F 33/87 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F33/834 Group B01F 33/834 is impacted by
reclassification into group B01F 33/85. Groups
B01F 33/834 and B01F 33/85 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F33/85 Group B01F 33/85 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
33/834. Groups B01F 33/834 and B01F 33/85
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F33/87 Group B01F 33/87 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
33/00. Groups B01F 33/00 and B01F 33/87
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/10 Group B01F 35/10 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 35/11, B01F
35/12, B01F 35/121, B01F 35/122, B01F
35/123, and B01F 35/165. All groups listed in
this Warning should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/11 Group B01F 35/11 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
35/10. Groups B01F 35/10 and B01F 35/11
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/12 Groups B01F 35/12, B01F 35/121, B01F
35/122, and B01F 35/123 are incomplete
pending reclassification of documents from
group B01F 35/10. All groups listed in this
Warning should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/165 Group B01F 35/165 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
35/10. Groups B01F 35/10 and B01F 35/165
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
13
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F35/20 Group B01F 35/20 is impacted by
reclassification into group B01F 35/21. Groups
B01F 35/20 and B01F 35/21 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/21 Group B01F 35/21 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
35/20. Groups B01F 35/20 and B01F 35/21
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/214 Groups B01F 35/214-B01F 35/2144 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 35/222. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/22 Group B01F 35/22 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 35/2201,
B01F 35/2202, B01F 35/2203, B01F 35/2204,
B01F 35/2205, B01F 35/2206, B01F 35/2207,
B01F 35/2208 and B01F 35/2209. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/2201 Groups B01F 35/2201-B01F 35/2209 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 35/22. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/222 Group B01F 35/222 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 35/214, B01F
35/2142, B01F 35/2144 and B01F 35/2221. All
groups listed in this Warning should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/2221 Group B01F 35/2221 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
35/222. Groups B01F 35/222 and B01F 35/2221
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/30 Group B01F 35/30 is impacted by
reclassification into group B01F 35/32. Groups
B01F 35/30 and B01F 35/32 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/32 Group B01F 35/32 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group
B01F 35/30. Groups B01F 35/30 and
B01F 35/32 should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
14
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F35/531 Groups B01F 35/531, B01F 35/5311, and
B01F 35/5312 are incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group
B01F 35/55. All groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/55 Group B01F 35/55 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 27/63, B01F
35/531, B01F 35/5311 and B01F 35/5312. All
groups listed in this Warning should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/71 Group B01F 35/71 is impacted by
reclassification into groups B01F 35/711-B01F
35/71825, B01F 35/75-B01F 35/7549, B01F
35/80-B01F 35/896. All groups listed in this
Warning should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/711 Group B01F 35/711 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
35/71. Groups B01F 35/71 and B01F 35/711
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/712 Group B01F 35/712 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
35/71. Groups B01F 35/71 and B01F 35/712
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/713 Groups B01F 35/713-B01F 35/7139 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 35/71. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/714 Groups B01F 35/714-B01F 35/714112 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 35/71. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/715 Group B01F 35/715 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
35/71. Groups B01F 35/71 and B01F 35/715
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/716 Groups B01F 35/716-B01F 35/7164 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 35/71. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
15
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B01F35/717 Groups B01F 35/717, B01F 35/7171, B01F
35/71715, B01F 35/7172, B01F 35/71725, B01F
35/7173, B01F 35/71735, B01F 35/7174, B01F
35/71745, B01F 35/7175, B01F 35/71755, B01F
35/717551, B01F 35/7176, B01F 35/71761,
B01F 35/717611, B01F 35/717612, B01F
35/717613, B01F 35/717614, B01F 35/71765,
B01F 35/7177, B01F 35/7178, B01F 35/71785,
B01F 35/7179, B01F 35/71791, B01F 35/71795,
B01F 35/718, B01F 35/71801, B01F 35/71805,
B01F 35/718051, B01F 35/7181, B01F
35/71815, B01F 35/7182 and B01F 35/71825
are incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 35/71. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/71705 Group B01F 35/71705 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group B01F
35/71. Group B01F 35/71705 is also impacted
by reclassification into groups B01F 35/71775
and B01F 35/71731. All groups listed in this
Warning should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/71731 Group B01F 35/71731 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups B01F
35/71 and B01F 35/71705. Groups B01F 35/71,
B01F 35/71705 and B01F 35/71731 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/71775 Group B01F 35/71775 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups B01F
35/71 and B01F 35/71705. Groups B01F 35/71,
B01F 35/71705 and B01F 35/71775 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/75 Groups B01F 35/75-B01F 35/7549 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 35/71. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D B01F35/80 Groups B01F 35/80-B01F 35/896 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group B01F 35/71. All groups
listed in this Warning should be considered in
order to perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
16
SUBCLASS C09K - MATERIALS FOR MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS, NOT PROVIDED FOR
ELSEWHERE
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D C09K23/00 Group C09K 23/00 is impacted by
reclassification into groups C09K 23/005, C09K
23/02, C09K 23/04, C09K 23/06, C09K 23/08,
C09K 23/10, C09K 23/12, C09K 23/14, C09K
23/16, C09K 23/18, C09K 23/20, C09K 23/22,
C09K 23/24, C09K 23/26, C09K 23/28, C09K
23/30, C09K 23/32, C09K 23/34, C09K 23/36,
C09K 23/38, C09K 23/40, C09K 23/42, C09K
23/44, C09K 23/46, C09K 23/48, C09K 23/50,
C09K 23/52, C09K 23/54 and C09K 23/56. All
groups listed in this Warning should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/005 Group C09K 23/005 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/005
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/02 Group C09K 23/02 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/02
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/04 Group C09K 23/04 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/04
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/06 Group C09K 23/06 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/06
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/08 Group C09K 23/08 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/08
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/10 Group C09K 23/10 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/10
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/12 Group C09K 23/12 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/12
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
17
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D C09K23/14 Group C09K 23/14 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Group C09K 23/14 is also impacted by
reclassification into group C09K 23/20. Groups
C09K 23/00, C09K 23/14 and C09K 23/20
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/16 Group C09K 23/16 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Group C09K 23/16 is also impacted by
reclassification into group C09K 23/30. Groups
C09K 23/00, C09K 23/16 and C09K 23/30
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/18 Group C09K 23/18 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/18
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/20 Group C09K 23/20 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups C09K
23/00 and C09K 23/14. Groups C09K 23/00,
C09K 23/14 and C09K 23/20 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/22 Groups C09K 23/22 and C09K 23/24 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group C09K 23/00. Groups
C09K 23/00, C09K 23/22 and C09K 23/24
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/26 Group C09K 23/26 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/26
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/28 Group C09K 23/28 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/28
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/30 Group C09K 23/30 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from groups C09K
23/00 and C09K 23/16. Groups C09K 23/00,
C09K 23/16 and C09K 23/30 should be
considered in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete the entire warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1717
DATE: JANUARY 1, 2025
PROJECT RP0757-F
18
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D C09K23/32 Group C09K 23/32 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/32
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/34 Groups C09K 23/34 and C09K 23/36 are
incomplete pending reclassification of
documents from group C09K 23/00. Groups
C09K 23/00, C09K 23/34 and C09K 23/36
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/38 Group C09K 23/38 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/38
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/40 Group C09K 23/40 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/40
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/42 Groups C09K 23/42-C09K 23/48 are incomplete
pending reclassification of documents from
group C09K 23/00. All groups listed in this
Warning should be considered in order to
perform a complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/50 Group C09K 23/50 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/50
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/52 Group C09K 23/52 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/52
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/54 Group C09K 23/54 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/54
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
D C09K23/56 Group C09K 23/56 is incomplete pending
reclassification of documents from group C09K
23/00. Groups C09K 23/00 and C09K 23/56
should be considered in order to perform a
complete search.
Delete the entire warning
*N = new warning, M = modified warning, D = deleted warning
NOTE: The “Location” column only requires the symbol PRIOR to the location of the warning.  No further directions such as
“before” or “after” are required.